BRGB15N65FL
Rev.A Sep.-2023                                                                             DATA SHEET
TO-220FL ṂṂ  ᴥ‖ῢӌ
Insulated-Gate Bipolar Transistor in a TO-220FL Plastic Package
650V/15A  VCE(SAT)= 1.60V(typ.) @IC= 15A
ồ Ầԋ Fast Switching
Ӊ VCE(SAT) Low VCE(SAT)
ῂ ғᵝ  HF Product.
 כּ ιט Ӽּכᵸι∩ ᵸ♬ז
Motor Drives, OBC,PTC.
PIN1χG   PIN 2χC  PIN 3χE
印章代码  /  Marking
ᴍ ῎
See Marking Instructions.
描述  /  Descriptions
特征  /  Features
用途  /  Applications
内部等效电路  /  Equivalent Circuit
引脚排列  /  Pinning
BRGB15N65FL
Rev.A Sep.-2023                                                                             DATA SHEET
ᴠᾭ
Parameter
ᴺ
Symbol
ᾭӪ
Rating
ᴅӈ
Unit
Collector-Emitter Voltage VCES 650 V
Gate-Emitter Voltage VGES ±30 V
Continuous Collector Current
TC=+25℃
IC
30 A
TC=+100℃ 15 A
BRGB15N65FL
Rev.A Sep.-2023                                                                             DATA SHEET
ᴠᾭ
Parameter
ᴺ
Symbol
╜ ‍ҭ
Test Conditions
ῳṇӪ
Min
ԐᶚӪ
Typ
ῳᶽӪ
Max
ᴅӈ
Unit
Input Capacitance Cies
VGE=0V, VCE=25V,
f=1MHz
 791  pF
Output Capacitance Coes  130  pF
Reverse Transfer Capacitance Cres  33  pF
Total Gate Charge Qg
VGE=15V, VCC=520V,
IC=15A
 45  nC
Gate to Emitter Charge Qge  7  nC
Gate to Collector Charge Qgc  23  nC
Turn-On Delay Time td(on)
TJ=25℃,
VGE=15V,VCC=400V,
IC=15A, RG=5Ω
Inductive Load
 12  ns
Turn-On Rise Time tr  14  ns
Turn-Off Delay Time td(off)  40  ns
Turn-Off Fall Time tf  74  ns
Turn-On Energy Eon  0.15  mJ
Turn-Off Energy Eoff  0.26  mJ
Total Switching Energy Ets
BRGB15N65FL
Rev.A Sep.-2023                                                                             DATA SHEET
电参数曲线图  /  Electrical Characteristic Curve
BRGB15N65FL
Rev.A Sep.-2023                                                                             DATA SHEET
电参数曲线图  /  Electrical Characteristic Curve
BRGB15N65FL
Rev.A Sep.-2023                                                                             DATA SHEET
电参数曲线图  /  Electrical Characteristic Curve
BRGB15N65FL
Rev.A Sep.-2023                                                                             DATA SHEET
外形尺寸图  /  Package Dimensions
BRGB15N65FL
Rev.A Sep.-2023                                                                             DATA SHEET
印章说明  /  Marking Instructions
῎χ
BRχ   ѭԇᴻҦ
GB15N65χ ѭᶚᴺҦ
----χ  ѭּוғἥᴺҦ ι  קғἥᴺᴪוּ
Note:
BR:    Company Code
GB15NN65: Product Type Code
****:   Lot No. Code, code change with Lot No
GB15N65
****
BR
BRGB15N65FL
Rev.A Sep.-2023                                                                             DATA SHEET
波峰焊温度曲线图(无铅)  /  Temperature Profile for Dip Soldering(Pb-Free)
῎χ           Note:
1 ♬□ẙ 25Ќ150ɫιῊ 60Ќ90sec;   1.Preheating:25~150ɫ, Time:60~90sec.
2 ṤӪ□ẙ 255°5ɫιῊ Ὑ ѭ 5°0.5sec;  2.Peak Temp.:255°5ɫ, Duration:5°0.5sec.
3 ὶֺ ֚ᴐ ẙѭ 2Ќ10ɫ/sec.    3. Cooling Speed: 2~10ɫ/sec.
耐焊接热试验条件  /   Resistance to Soldering Heat Test Conditions
705°5ɫ Ὴ χ10°